
PENN NATIONAL - December 14, 2011 - Race 4
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $32,000
Available Money: $32,000
Value of Race: $32,000 1st $19,200, 2nd $6,400, 3rd $3,520, 4th $1,920, 5th $960
Weather: Showery Track: Fast
Off at: 7:20 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Nov11 5PEN1

9Nov11 8WO3

22Nov11 5PEN2

20Nov11 2PRX3

22Nov11 5PEN3

30Nov11 8PEN1

20Nov11 7PRX1

26Nov11 2PEN2

12Nov11 4LRL3

22Nov11 5PEN6

2Dec11 4PEN6

11Oct11 7PRX1

5
3

12
7
9
4

10
1
2
6
8

11

Proud Ruler (Cora, David)
Payton's Victory (Belmonte, Luis)
Double Holiday (Chaves, Manuel)
Sunshine Brother (Montanez, Rosario)
Rio Samba (Otero, William)
Il Divo (Diaz, Vladimir)
Concerto's Thunder (Whitney, Dana)
Jules Caesar (Tunon, Jordano)
Ridge Amour (Castellano, Jr., Abel)
Pleasure Boat (Baker, Christopher)
Eldarion (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
Zonker (Frey, Kyle)

116
117
116
116
117
116
119
119
116
118
120
111

L bf
L b
L bf
L b
L
L b
L b
L
L bf
L
L bf
L f

5
3

12
7
9
4

10
1
2
6
8

11

4
10
1
3
2
5
8
7
12
11
9
6

51 1/2

91

1Head

7Head

21

3Head

8Head

61/2

10Head

12
114

4Head

3Head

81

11

102

21

51

61/2

7Head

91

12
111

41/2

1Head

41

22

71/2

3Head

51

91

8Head

6Head

101

11Head

12

14

2Neck

32 1/2

43/4

51

6Neck

7Neck

8Neck

92

101/2

111 3/4

12

1.30*
10.70
16.20
8.50

35.10
20.10
20.70
27.40
4.30

58.60
37.10
5.80

drew clear, driving
up for place
headed late, gave way
mild rally late
weakened
faded
failed to sustain bid
failed to menace
mild bid, weakened
passed tiring rivals
showed little
flattened out

Fractional Times: 22.37 44.95 57.16 Final Time: 1:09.45
Split Times: (22:58) (12:21) (12:29)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Proud Ruler, Bay Gelding, by Posse out of Corporate Spirit, by Corporate Report. Foaled Mar 18, 2006 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Equus Farm & Susan M. Forrester. Winning Owner: McCarty Racing

Total WPS Pool: $43,894
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Proud Ruler 4.60 3.60 3.00
3 Payton's Victory 8.80 5.80

12 Double Holiday 6.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-3 44.20 36,406
$2.00 Trifecta 5-3-12 489.60 24,562
$2.00 Superfecta 5-3-12-7 4,400.40 12,566
$2.00 Pick 3 1-3-5 (3 correct) 267.20 8,237
$2.00 Pick 4 5-1-3-5 (4 correct) 1,935.20 13,548

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Proud Ruler 4 51 1/4 32 1Head 14

3 Payton's Victory 10 93 1/2 84 1/4 42 1/4 24

12 Double Holiday 1 1Head 11 2Head 34 1/4

7 Sunshine Brother 3 73 1/4 106 1/4 74 1/4 46 3/4

9 Rio Samba 2 2Head 21 32 57 1/2

4 Il Divo 5 31 52 1/2 53 1/4 68 1/2

10 Concerto's Thunder 8 83 1/2 63 1/2 95 78 3/4

1 Jules Caesar 7 62 3/4 74 84 3/4 89

2 Ridge Amour 12 104 1/2 95 1/4 64 1/4 99 1/4

6 Pleasure Boat 11 128 1/2 129 1/4 106 1011 1/4

8 Eldarion 9 114 1/2 118 1/4 117 1111 3/4

11 Zonker 6 41 1/4 42 127 1213 1/2

Trainers: 5 - Kreiser, Timothy; 3 - Fairlie, Scott; 12 - Wells, David; 7 - Hedus, William; 9 - Hooper, Timothy; 4 - Rojas, Murray; 10 - Aristone, Philip; 1 -
Tracy, Jim; 2 - Capuano, Gary; 6 - Craig, Gary; 8 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 11 - Servis, John

Owners: 5 - McCarty Racing; 3 - Ace Racing Stable, Inc.; 12 - Sir Clarence Lee Stables LLC; 7 - Sunshine Hill Farm; 9 -Mary Jo Kuehn; 4 - Sajor Stable;
10 -Jack J. Armstrong; 1 - Triple Diamond Stables; 2 -Daniel C. Crowley; 6 -Gary Craig; 8 - Bush Racing Stable; 11 -John A. Sullivan;

Footnotes
PROUD RULER stalked the pace from the two path through the turn, angled outward and reached contention in mid stretch then drew clear while under
steady encouragement. PAYTON'S VICTORY was never far back, raced two wide on the turn and advanced steadily through the lane to be up for place.
DOUBLE HOLIDAY vied for the lead from the two path, drew clear on the turn then was headed late and gave way. SUNSHINE BROTHER was close up
early, raced three wide on the turn, then rallied mildly in the stretch. RIO SAMBA vied for the early lead, raced along the inside on the turn, then weakened
in the drive. IL DIVO pressed the pace early, raced along the inside on the turn then faded in the stretch. CONCERTO'S THUNDER was close up and raced
four wide through the turn, then faded to sustain his earlier bid. JULES CAESAR raced three wide on the turn and failed to menace. RIDGE AMOUR was
slow early, raced inside on the turn, then made a mild bid but weakened late. PLEASURE BOAT lacked speed, saved ground on the turn, then passed the
tired ones. ELDARION also lacked speed, raced three wide on the turn then showed little. ZONKER stalked the early pace, raced two wide through the turn
then flattened out in the stretch.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/14/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/14/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

