PENN NATIONAL - December 14, 2011 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Available Money: \$32,000

Value of Race: \$32,000 1st \$19,200, 2nd \$6,400, 3rd \$3,520, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960

Weather: Showery Track: Fast Off at: 7:20 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Nov11 ⁵ PEN ¹	5	Proud Ruler (Cora, David)	116	L bf	5	4	5 1 1/2	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	14	1.30*	drew clear, driving
9Nov11 8WO3	3	Payton's Victory (Belmonte, Luis)	117	Lb	3	10	9 ¹	8 ¹	4 ¹	2 ^{Neck}	10.70	up for place
22Nov11 ⁵ PEN ²	12	Double Holiday (Chaves, Manuel)	116	L bf	12	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹ ,	2 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	16.20	headed late, gave way
20Nov11 ² PRX ³	7	Sunshine Brother (Montanez, Rosario)	116	Lb	7	3	7 ^{Head}	10 ²	7 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	8.50	mild rally late
22Nov11 ⁵ PEN ³	9	Rio Samba (Otero, William)	117	L	9	2	2	21	3 ^{Head}	5 ¹	35.10	weakened
30Nov11 8PEN1	4	Il Divo (Diaz, Vladimir)	116	Lb	4	5	3 ^{Head}	5 ¹	5 ¹	6 ^{Neck}	20.10	faded
20Nov11 ⁷ PRX ¹	10	Concerto's Thunder (Whitney, Dana)	119	Lb	10	8	8 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	9 ¹	7 ^{Neck}	20.70	failed to sustain bid
26Nov11 ² PEN ²	1	Jules Caesar (Tunon, Jordano)	119	L	1	7	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	8 ^{Neck}	27.40	failed to menace
12Nov11 ⁴ LRL ³	2	Ridge Amour (Castellano, Jr., Abel)	116	L bf	2	12	10 ^{Head}	9 ¹	6 ^{Head}	9 ²	4.30	mild bid, weakened
22Nov11 ⁵ PEN ⁶	6	Pleasure Boat (Baker, Christopher)	118	L	6	11	12	12	10 ¹	10 ^{1/2}	58.60	passed tiring rivals
2Dec11 ⁴ PEN ⁶	8	Eldarion (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	120	L bf	8	9	114	11 ¹	11 ^{Head}	11 ^{1 3/4}	37.10	showed little
11Oct11 ⁷ PRX ¹	11	Zonker (Frey, Kyle)	111	Lf	11	6	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	12	12	5.80	flattened out

Final Time: 1:09.45

Fractional Times: 22.37 44.95 57.16

Split Times: Run-Up: 45 feet (22:58) (12:21) (12:29)

Winner: Proud Ruler, Bay Gelding, by Posse out of Corporate Spirit, by Corporate Report. Foaled Mar 18, 2006 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Equus Farm & Susan M. Forrester. Winning Owner: McCarty Racing

Total WPS Pool: \$43.894

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Proud Ruler	4.60	3.60	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	5-3	44.20	36,406
3	Payton's Victory		8.80	5.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-3-12	489.60	24,562
12	Double Holiday			6.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-3-12-7	4,400.40	12,566
					\$2.00 Pick 3	1-3-5 (3 correct)	267.20	8,237
					\$2.00 Pick 4	5-1-3-5 (4 correct)	1,935.20	13,548

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance Running Line r review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
5	Proud Ruler	4	5 ^{1 1/4}	3 ²	1 ^{Head}	1 ⁴				
3	Payton's Victory	10		8 ^{4 1/4}	-	2^4				
12	Double Holiday	1	l l	1 ¹	_	3 ^{4 1/4}				
7	Sunshine Brother	3		10 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{4 1/4}	4 ^{6 3/4}				
9	Rio Samba	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	3 ²	5 ^{7 1/2}				
4	II Divo	5	3 ¹	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/4}	6 ^{8 1/2}				
10	Concerto's Thunder	8		6 ^{3 1/2}	9^{5}	7 ^{8 3/4}				
1	Jules Caesar	7		7^{4}		8 ⁹				
2	Ridge Amour	12			6 ^{4 1/4}	9 ^{9 1/4}				
6	Pleasure Boat	11	12 ^{8 1/2}		10 ⁶	10 ^{11 1/4}				
8	Eldarion	9			11 ⁷	11 ^{11 3/4}				
11	Zonker	6	4 ^{1 1/4}	4 ²	12 ⁷	12 ^{13 1/2}				
	5 3 12 7 9 4 10 1 2 6 8	Pgm Horse Name 5 Proud Ruler 3 Payton's Victory 12 Double Holiday 7 Sunshine Brother 9 Rio Samba 4 II Divo 10 Concerto's Thunder 1 Jules Caesar 2 Ridge Amour 6 Pleasure Boat 8 Eldarion	Pgm Horse Name Start 5 Proud Ruler 4 3 Payton's Victory 10 12 Double Holiday 1 7 Sunshine Brother 3 9 Rio Samba 2 4 Il Divo 5 10 Concerto's Thunder 8 1 Jules Caesar 7 2 Ridge Amour 12 6 Pleasure Boat 11 8 Eldarion 9	Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 5 Proud Ruler 4 51 1/4 3 Payton's Victory 10 93 1/2 12 Double Holiday 1 1 Head 7 Sunshine Brother 3 73 1/4 9 Rio Samba 2 2 Head 4 II Divo 5 31 10 Concerto's Thunder 8 83 1/2 1 Jules Caesar 7 62 3/4 2 Ridge Amour 12 10 4 1/2 6 Pleasure Boat 11 128 1/2 8 Eldarion 9 114 1/4	Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 5 Proud Ruler 4 51 1/4 3² 3 Payton's Victory 10 9³ 1/2 8⁴ 1/4 12 Double Holiday 1 1Head 1¹ 7 Sunshine Brother 3 7³ 1/4 10 ⁶ 1/4 9 Rio Samba 2 2Head 2¹ 4 Il Divo 5 3¹ 5² 1/2 10 Concerto's Thunder 8 8³ 1/2 6³ 1/2 1 Jules Caesar 7 6² 3/4 7⁴ 2 Ridge Amour 12 10⁴ 1/2 9⁵ 1/4 6 Pleasure Boat 11 12 ⁸ 1/2 12 ⁹ 1/4 8 Eldarion 9 11 ⁴ 1/2 18 1/4	Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str 5 Proud Ruler 4 51 1/4 32 1 Head 3 Payton's Victory 10 93 1/2 84 1/4 42 1/4 12 Double Holiday 1 1 Head 11 2 Head 7 Sunshine Brother 3 73 1/4 106 1/4 74 1/4 74 1/4 9 Rio Samba 2 2 Head 21 32 4 Il Divo 5 31 52 1/2 53 1/4 53 1/4 10 Concerto's Thunder 8 83 1/2 63 1/2 95 95 1 Jules Caesar 7 62 3/4 74 84 3/4 84 3/4 2 Ridge Amour 12 104 1/2 95 1/4 64 1/4 64 1/4 6 Pleasure Boat 11 128 1/2 129 1/4 106 118 1/4 1/1 118 1/4 8 Eldarion 9 114 1/2 118 1/4 117 117 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17				

Trainers: 5 - Kreiser, Timothy; 3 - Fairlie, Scott; 12 - Wells, David; 7 - Hedus, William; 9 - Hooper, Timothy; 4 - Rojas, Murray; 10 - Aristone, Philip; 1 -Tracy, Jim; 2 - Capuano, Gary; 6 - Craig, Gary; 8 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 11 - Servis, John

Owners: 5 - McCarty Racing; 3 - Ace Racing Stable, Inc.; 12 - Sir Clarence Lee Stables LLC; 7 - Sunshine Hill Farm; 9 -Mary Jo Kuehn; 4 - Sajor Stable; 10 - Jack J. Armstrong; 1 - Triple Diamond Stables; 2 - Daniel C. Crowley; 6 - Gary Craig; 8 - Bush Racing Stable; 11 - John A. Sullivan;

Footnotes

PROUD RULER stalked the pace from the two path through the turn, angled outward and reached contention in mid stretch then drew clear while under steady encouragement. PAYTON'S VICTORY was never far back, raced two wide on the turn and advanced steadily through the lane to be up for place. DOUBLE HOLIDAY vied for the lead from the two path, drew clear on the turn then was headed late and gave way. SUNSHINE BROTHER was close up early, raced three wide on the turn, then rallied mildly in the stretch. RIO SAMBA vied for the early lead, raced along the inside on the turn, then weakened in the drive. IL DIVO pressed the pace early, raced along the inside on the turn then faded in the stretch. CONCERTO'S THUNDER was close up and raced four wide through the turn, then faded to sustain his earlier bid. JULES CAESAR raced three wide on the turn and failed to menace. RIDGE AMOUR was slow early, raced inside on the turn, then made a mild bid but weakened late. PLEASURE BOAT lacked speed, saved ground on the turn, then passed the tired ones. ELDARION also lacked speed, raced three wide on the turn then showed little. ZONKER stalked the early pace, raced two wide through the turn then flattened out in the stretch.